STMicroelectronics - STM32F031G6U6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted prior to any decision to use these Engineering
Samples to run qualification activity.
Ordering information STM32F031x4 STM32F031x6
102/106 DocID025743 Rev 5
8  Ordering information
For a list of available options (memory, package, and so on) or for further information on any
aspect of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 69. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 031  G  6  T 6 x
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = General-purpose
Sub-family
031 = STM32F031xx
Pin count
F = 20 pins
E = 25 pins
G = 28 pins
K = 32 pins
C = 48 pins
User code memory size
4 = 16 Kbyte
6 = 32 Kbyte
Package
P = TSSOP
U = UFQFPN
T = LQFP
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = –40 °C to +85 °C
7 = –40 °C to +105 °C
Options
xxx = code ID of programmed parts (includes packing type)
TR = tape and reel packing
blank = tray packing
DocID025743 Rev 5 103/106
STM32F031x4 STM32F031x6 Revision history
105
9 Revision history
Table 70. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
13-Jan-2014 1 Initial release.
11-Jul-2014 2
Changed the document status to Datasheet - production
data.
Updated the following:
– Table: STM32F031x4/6 family device features and
peripheral counts,
– Figure: Clock tree,
– Figure: Power supply scheme,
– Table: Peripheral current consumption.
Replaced Table Typical current consumption in Run
mode, code with data processing running from Flash
and Table Typical current consumption in Sleep mode,
code running from Flash or RAM with Table: Typical
current consumption, code executing from Flash,
running from HSE 8 MHz crystal.
Added the LQFP32 package: updates in Section:
Description, Section: Pinouts and pin description and
Section: Package information.
28-Aug-2015 3
Updated:
– Figure 9: STM32F031x6 memory map
– AF1 alternate functions for PA0, PA1, PA2, PA3 and
PA4 in Table 12: Alternate functions selected through
GPIOA_AFR registers for port A
– the footnote for VIN max value in Table 15: Voltage